
 

 
 
 

Declaration of Conformity 
 
Sole responsible manufacturer and importer: 
Bloomingville A/S  
Lene Haus Vej 1-5,  
DK - 7430 Ikast 

 
Manufactoring supplier:  
Classic Glass Exports  
H.No.5, Gher Asgeran, Firozabad 
Firobad – IN 
 

Photo 

 
Item no. 82057729 
Item name Cocktail Shaker, Silver 
Material Recycled Glass, Stainless Steel 
Size Ø9xH17,5 cm 

 
Declaration of compliance with: 
 - 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 - 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive 
 - 2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive 
 - 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) 
  

 
 

 
Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications: 

 - Extractable heavy metal contents in glass & ceramic – 84/500/EC / The European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 
2005/31/EC. Danish Ordinance on materials and articles intended for food contact (BEK no. 681 of 25/05/2020). Test method: EN 1388 
and analysis by inductively coupled argon plasma spectrometer (ICP). 

 - Migration of Certain Elements from Metals and Alloys used in Food Contact Materials and Articles. – A Practical Guide to 
Manufacturers and Regulators (2013 1st Edition) published by European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines and HealthCare 
(EDQM), Chapter 3. 

  
 

 
 

 

 Test Report: 
 No. (6722)308-0134 (Revised) 
 Date: 10-11-2022 (Revision date: 16-10-2023) 
  

 

 

 
 
WARNINGS 

 
 
Conditions of use 

Wash before use!  
Safe for dishwasher. 

 
 

All types of food 
 

  
 
 

23-09-2024 Ikast – DK 
Cecilie Lau 
Compliance & Sustainability Assistant 

 


